## G.N. 540

It is hereby notified that the Chief Executive the Honourable C. Y. LEUNG, G.B.M., G.B.S., J.P., has approved the following appointments:—

Name and Rank	Appointment	Date	Remarks
Dr. Jimmy CHIANG Hok-lai, Associate Director-General of Investment Promotion	Director-General of Investment Promotion in addition to his appointment as Associate Director-General of Investment Promotion 1	6.2.2017	Acting Director-General of Investment Promotion
Dr. Jimmy CHIANG Hok-lai, Associate Director-General of Investment Promotion	Ceased to be Director- General of Investment Promotion	1.3.2017	Ceased to act as Director- General of Investment Promotion